RESOLUTION NO. 585

EMERGENCY BUDGET EXTENSION HOOD CANAL ADVISORY COMMISSION

WHEREAS, according to a Notice of Hearing, adopted by the undersigned on February 18, 1976, stating unforseen circumstances had arisen which require an emergency budget extension under "Miscellaneous Current Expense items"; and

WHEREAS, in the judgment of the Board of County Commissioners it is in the best interest of Mason County that provision be made for such expenditures; and

WHEREAS, it was ordered that a Hearing on said emergency budget extension be held at 2:00 P.M., Monday, March 1, 1976, at a regular session of the Board, at which time and place no one appeared to object to the granting of the emergency budget extension as follows:

Mason County's share of the 1975 H.C.A.C. Budget - \$195.00 Mason County's share of the 1976 H.C.A.C. Budget - 300.00 \$495.00

NOW, THEREFORE, in the judgment of the Board the above emergency budget extension in amount \$495.00 must be appropriated, and the County Auditor is HEREBY DIRECTED to prepare a voucher to the Hood Canal Advisory Commission, (to be mailed to the Kitsap County Treasurer as Administrator), for payment of Mason County's 1975 and 1976 share of the Tri-County Hood Canal Advisory Commission.

DATED this 8th day of March, 1976.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Chairman

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs

Auditor

Treasurer

Kitsap Budget Director

Iva

Eva

H.C.A.C. Chrm. - Andrew Anderson